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Danielle A.R. Coffman 
CROWLEY FLECK PLLP 
1667 Whitefish Stage Road 
P.O. Box 759 
Kalispell, MT 59903-0759 
Telephone: (406) 752-6644 
dcoffman@crowleyfleck.com 
 
Jeffrey R. Kuchel 
CROWLEY FLECK PLLP 
305 South 4th Street East, Suite 100 
P.O. Box 7099 
Missoula, MT 59807-7099 
Telephone: (406) 523-3600 
jkuchel@crowleyfleck.com  
Attorneys for Defendant Accel Performance Group, LLC 
 
 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA 
 

In re Asbestos Litigation, 

Consolidated Cases 

 

 
Cause No.: AC 17-0694 
 
 

 

Please take notice that Danielle A.R. Coffman and Jeffrey R. Kuchel of 

Crowley Fleck PLLP hereby enter their appearance as counsel on behalf of 

Defendant Accel Performance Group, LLC, a defendant named in that cause filed 

in the Montana Fourth Judicial District Court, Missoula County, as Cause No. DV 

16-704, entitled Heather M. Haney, as Personal Representative of the Estate of 

Dean T. Hasler, Deceased v. Accel Performance Group, LLC, et al.  The lead 

12/11/2017

Case Number: AC 17-0694
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parties to use in naming this matter can be Haney v. Accel Performance Group, 

LLC, et al. 

 DATED this 11th day of December, 2017. 

     CROWLEY FLECK PLLP 
 
 
 
     By:   /s/ Jeffrey R. Kuchel   
     Danielle A.R. Coffman 

Jeffrey R. Kuchel 
     P.O. Box 7099 
     Missoula, MT 59807-7099 

Attorneys for Defendant Accel Performance 
Group, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that the foregoing document was served upon the following 

parties and/or counsel of record that have so far appeared in the Missoula District 

Court case, Cause No. DV 16-704, by the means designated below, this 11th day 

of December, 2017. 

By eService (because they have appeared in the Asbestos Court): 
HARLAN B. KROGH 
Crist, Krogh & Nord, PLLC 
hkrogh@cristlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants ITT Corporation; Goulds Pumps, Inc. 

By email (because they have not yet appeared in the Asbestos Court): 
JON M. MOYERS 
Moyers Law P.C. 
jon@jmoyerslaw.com  
sherri@jmoyerslaw.com  
 

KATHRYN KOHN 
TROLDAHL 
Kohn Law, P.A. 
kohnkathryn1@gmail.com  
 

STEVE SCHULTE 
Simon Greenstone Panatier 
Bartlett 
sschulte@sgpblaw.com 
cardoin@sgpblaw.com  
 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
 

ELIZABETH L. HAUSBECK 
JUSTIN K. COLE 
Garlington, Lohn, & Robinson, PLLC 
elhausbeck@garlington.com  
jkcole@garlington.com  
klwakefield@garlington.com 
 

 

Attorneys for Defendants Advance Auto Parts, Inc.; Daimler Trucks North America LLC; 
Deere & Company; Mack Trucks, Inc.; Navistar, Inc.; Paccar, Inc. 
 

RONALD L HELLBUSCH 
BakerHostetler 
rhellbusch@bakerlaw.com 
ralbee@bakerlaw.com  
 

LESLIE ANN BUDEWITZ 
Law Office of Leslie Ann Budewitz 
leslie@lesliebudewitz.com 

Attorneys for Defendants AGCO Corporation; Dana Companies LLC; Kelsey-Hayes Company; 
PNEUMO ABEX LLC; Union Carbide Corporation; Vanderbilt Minerals, LLC 
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SCOTT S. GRATTON 
Brown Law Firm, P.C. 
sgratton@brownfirm.com  
cclausen@brownfirm.com 
kanderson@brownfirm.com 
nhammond@brownfirm.com 
sgeraghty@brownfirm.com 
 
Attorneys for Brenntag North America, Inc.; Brenntag Specialties, Inc.; Whittaker Clark & 
Daniels, Inc. 
 

JEAN E. FAURE 
Faure Holden Attorneys at Law, P.C. 
jfaure@faureholden.com 
tandreasen@faureholden.com 
 
Attorneys for Borg-Warner Morse Tec LLC 
 

RANDY J. COX 
ZACHARY A. FRANZ 
Boone Karlberg, P.C. 
rcox@boonekarlberg.com 
zfranz@boonekarlberg.com  
kpalmer@boonekarlberg.com 
 
Attorneys for A.W. Chesterton Company 
 

KIRK D. EVENSON 
Marra, Evenson & Bell, P.C. 
kevenson@marralawfirm.com  
dosterman@marralawfirm.com 
 
Attorneys for CBS Corporation 
 

GERRY P. FAGAN 
ADAM TUNNING 
Moulton Bellingham PC 
gerry.fagan@moultonbellingham.com  
adam.tunning@moultonbellingham.com 
 
Attorneys for CHN Industrial America, LLC 
// 

// 
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JOHN E. BOHYER 
PAUL N. TRANEL 
Bohyer Erickson Beaudette & Tranel, P.C. 
mail@bebtlaw.com  
 
Attorneys for New Holland North America, Inc. (incorrectly sued as ‘CNH Industrial America 
LLC f/k/a CNH America LLC (Sued as Successor by Merger to . . . New Holland Construction)) 
 

G. PATRICK HAGESTAD 
Milodragovich, Dale & Steinbrenner, P.C. 
gpatrick@bigskylawyers.com 
vtruzzolino@bigskylawyers.com  
 
Attorneys for Crane Co. 
 

LEO S. WARD 
DANIEL J. AUERBACH 
CHAD E. ADAMS 
Browning, Kaleczyc, Berry & Hoven, P.C. 
daniel@bkbh.com  
leow@bkbh.com 
chad@bkbh.com 
amanda@bkbh.com  
 
Attorneys for Cyprus Amax Minerals Co. 
 

STEPHEN D. BELL 
DAN R. LARSEN 
Dorsey & Whitney LLP 
bell.steve@dorsey.com 
debry.leslie@dorsey.com 
larsen.dan@dorsey.com  
 
Attorneys for Ford Motor Co., Havre Ford 
// 

// 

// 

// 

// 

// 
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R. ALLAN PAYNE 
MAC M. SMITH 
JACK G. CONNORS 
Doney Crowley P.C. 
rpayne@doneylaw.com 
msmith@doneylaw.com 
jconnors@doneylaw.com  
amilburn@doneylaw.com 
jhoffman@doneylaw.com  
 
Attorneys for The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co. 
 

JILL GERDRUM 
SUSAN G. RIDGEWAY 
T. THOMAS SINGER 
Axilon Law Group, PLLC 
jgerdrum@axilonlaw.com 
sridgeway@axilonlaw.com 
dchristiansen@axilonlaw.com  
tsinger@axilonlaw.com  
 
Attorneys for Genuine Parts Co. 
 

JOE SEIFERT 
Keller, Reynolds, Drake, Johnson & Gillispie, P.C. 
cjseifert@kellerlawmt.com  
 
Attorneys for Havre Ford; Zerbe Brothers, Inc. 
 

DAVID J. STEELE II 
Geisler Steele , PC 
steele@lawmissoula.com  
katie@lawmissoula.com  
 
Attorneys for Hollingsworth & Vose Co. 
 

PETER L. HELLAND 
Helland Law Firm PLLC 
phelland@hellandlawfirm.com 
 
Attorneys for Hi-Line Ford, Inc. d/b/a Farm Equipment Sales, Inc. 
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TRACY FOWLER 
ELIZABETH BRERETON 
STEWARD O. PEAY 
M COVEY MORRIS 
Snell & Wilmer LLP 
tfowler@swlaw.com 
lbrereton@swlaw.com 
speay@swlaw.com  
mcmorris@swlaw.com  
 
Attorneys for FMC Corporation; McNally Industries, LLC; Sterling Fluid Systems (USA), LLP 
 

GARY M. ZADICK 
Ugrin, Alexander, Zadick & Higgins, PC 
gmz@uazh.com 
ajc@uazh.com   
 

CONOR FLANIGAN 
MICHAEL PLACHY  
Lewis, Roca, Rothgerber, Christie, LLP 
cflanigan@lrrc.com 
mplachy@lrrc.com 

Attorneys for Honeywell Int’l, Inc. 
 

JOE C. MAYNARD 
STEVEN R. MILCH 
Crowley Fleck PLLP 
jmaynard@crowleyfleck.com 
smilch@crowleyfleck.com 
creynolds@crowleyfleck.com  
 
Attorneys for Farm Equipment Sales, Inc. 
 

MARK S. WILLIAMS 
Williams Law Firm, P.C. 
mark@wmslaw.com 
deborah@wmslaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Eaton Corporation; Moodie Implement Co. 
 

RON HELLBUSCH 
Baker Law 
rhellbusch@bakerlaw.com  
 
Attorneys for R.T. Vanderbilt Holding Co., Inc. 
// 

// 
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W. SCOTT MITCHELL 
BRIANNE McCLAFFERTY 
Holland & Hart LLP 
smitchell@hollandhart.com 
bcmcclafferty@hollandhart.com 
lsawatzke@hollandhart.com  
 
Attorneys for Pfizer Inc.; Wyeth Holdings LLC 
 

BRENDON J. ROHAN 
MARK A. THIESZEN 
Poore, Roth & Robinson, P.C. 
bjr@prrlaw.com  
mark@prrlaw.com  
cjk@prrlaw.com  
 
Attorneys for The William Powell Company 
 

VAUGH A. CRAWFORD 
TRACY H. FOWLER 
Snell & Wilmer, LLP 
vcrawford@swlaw.com 
tfowler@swlaw.com 
mbatchelor@swlaw.com 
dgreen@swlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for The Proctor & Gamble Company; Shulton, Inc. 
 

 

______________________________________ 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jeffrey R. Kuchel, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing 
Notice - Appearance to the following on 12-11-2017:

Amy Poehling Eddy (Attorney)
920 South Main
Kalispell MT 59901
Representing: Amy Eddy
Service Method: eService

Harlan B. Krogh (Attorney)
2708 1st Avenue North
Suite 300
Billings MT 59101
Representing: ITT LLC, et al
Service Method: eService

Jon M Moyers/Moyers Law PC
Service Method: E-mail Delivery
E-mail Address: jon@jmoyerslaw.com

Kathryn Kohn Troldahl/Kohn Law PA
Service Method: E-mail Delivery
E-mail Address: kohnkathryn1@gmail.com

Steve Schulte/Simon Greenstone Panatier Bartlett
Service Method: E-mail Delivery
E-mail Address: sschulte@sgpblaw.com

Elizabeth L Hausbeck/Garlington Lohn & Robinson PLLC
Service Method: E-mail Delivery
E-mail Address: elhausbeck@garlington.com

Justin K. Cole (Attorney)
Garlington, Lohn & Robinson, PLLP
P.O. Box 7909
Missoula MT 59807
Service Method: eService
E-mail Address: jkcole@garlington.com



Ronald L Hellbusch/BakerHostetler
Service Method: E-mail Delivery
E-mail Address: rhellbusch@bakerlaw.com

Leslie Ann Budewitz/Law Offices of Leslie Ann Budewitz
Service Method: E-mail Delivery
E-mail Address: leslie@lesliebudewitz.com

Scott Gratton/Brown Law Firm
Service Method: E-mail Delivery
E-mail Address: sgratton@brownlawfirm.com

Jean Elizabeth Faure (Attorney)
P.O. Box 2466
1314 Central Avenue
Great Falls MT 59403
Service Method: eService
E-mail Address: jfaure@faureholden.com

Randy J. Cox (Attorney)
P. O. Box 9199
Missoula MT 59807
Service Method: eService
E-mail Address: rcox@boonekarlberg.com

Zachary Franz/Boone Karlberg PC
Service Method: E-mail Delivery
E-mail Address: zfranz@boonekarlberg.com

Kirk D. Evenson (Attorney)
Marra, Evenson & Bell, P.C.
P.O. Box 1525
Great Falls MT 59403
Service Method: eService
E-mail Address: kevenson@marralawfirm.com

Gerry P. Fagan (Attorney)
27 North 27th Street, Suite 1900
P O Box 2559
Billings MT 59103-2559
Service Method: eService
E-mail Address: Gerry.Fagan@moultonbellingham.com

Adam Tunning (Attorney)
P O Box 2559
27 North 27th Street, Suite 1900
Billings MT 59103
Service Method: eService
E-mail Address: adam.tunning@moultonbellingham.com



John Eric Bohyer (Attorney)
283 W Front, Suite 201
PO Box 7729
Missoula MT 59807
Service Method: eService
E-mail Address: jbohyer@bebtlaw.com

Paul N. Tranel (Attorney)
283 W Front, Suite 201
PO Box 7729
Missoula MT 59807
Service Method: eService
E-mail Address: ptranel@bebtlaw.com

G. Patrick HagEstad (Attorney)
PO Box 4947
Missoula MT 59806
Service Method: eService
E-mail Address: gpatrick@bigskylawyers.com

Leo S Ward/Browning, Kaleczyc, Berry & Hoven PC
Service Method: E-mail Delivery
E-mail Address: leow@bkbh.com

Daniel Jordan Auerbach (Attorney)
201 West Railroad St., Suite 300
Missoula MT 59802
Service Method: eService
E-mail Address: daniel@bkbh.com

Chad E. Adams (Attorney)
PO Box 1697
Helena MT 59624
Service Method: eService
E-mail Address: chad@bkbh.com

Stephen D Bell/Dorsey & Whitney LLP
Service Method: E-mail Delivery
E-mail Address: bell.steve@dorsey.com

Dan R Larsen/Dorsey & Whitney LLP
Service Method: E-mail Delivery
E-mail Address: larsen.dan@dorsey.com

R Allan Payne/Doney Crowley PC
Service Method: E-mail Delivery
E-mail Address: rpayne@doneylaw.com



Mac M Smith/Doney Crowley PC
Service Method: E-mail Delivery
E-mail Address: msmith@doneycrowley.com

Jack G. Connors (Attorney)
P.O. Box 1185
Helena MT 59624
Service Method: eService
E-mail Address: Jconnors@doneylaw.com

Jill Melissa Gerdrum (Attorney)
125 Bank Street
Millennium Building, Suite 403
Missoula MT 59802
Service Method: eService
E-mail Address: jgerdrum@axilonlaw.com

Susan G Ridgeway/Axilon Law Group PLLC
Service Method: E-mail Delivery
E-mail Address: sridgeway@axilonlaw.com

T. Thomas Singer (Attorney)
Axilon Law Group, PLLC
PO Box 987
Billings MT 59103-0987
Service Method: eService
E-mail Address: tsinger@axilonlaw.com

Joe Seifert/Keller, Reynolds, Drake, Johnson & Gillesp
Service Method: E-mail Delivery
E-mail Address: cjseifert@kellerlawmt.com

David J. Steele (Attorney)
619 SW Higgins, Ste. K
Missoula MT 59803
Service Method: eService
E-mail Address: steele@lawmissoula.com

Peter L. Helland (Attorney)
311 Klein Avenue, Suite A
P.O. Box 512
Glasgow MT 59230
Service Method: eService
E-mail Address: phelland@hellandlawfirm.com

Tracy Fowler/Snell & Wilmer LLP
Service Method: E-mail Delivery
E-mail Address: tfowler@swlaw.com



Elizabeth Brereton/Snell & Wilmer LLP
Service Method: E-mail Delivery
E-mail Address: lbrereton@swlaw.com

Steward O Peay/Snell & Wilmer LLP
Service Method: E-mail Delivery
E-mail Address: speay@swlaw.com

M. Covey Morris (Attorney)
10 East South Temple
Suite 900
Salt Lake City UT 84133
Service Method: eService
E-mail Address: mcmorris@cnmlaw.com

Gary M. Zadick (Attorney)
P.O. Box 1746
#2 Railroad Square, Suite B
Great Falls MT 59403
Service Method: eService
E-mail Address: gmz@uazh.com

Conor Flanigan/Lewis, Roca, Rothgerber, Christie LLP
Service Method: E-mail Delivery
E-mail Address: cflanigan@lrrc.com

Michael Plachy/Lewis, Roca, Rothgerber, Christie LLP
Service Method: E-mail Delivery
E-mail Address: mplachy@lrrc.com

Joe C Maynard/Crowley Fleck PLLP
Service Method: E-mail Delivery
E-mail Address: jmaynard@crowleyfleck.com

Steven R Milch/Crowley Fleck PLLP
Service Method: E-mail Delivery
E-mail Address: smilch@crowleyfleck.com

Mark S. Williams (Attorney)
235 East Pine
PO BOX 9440
Missoula MT 59807-9440
Service Method: eService
E-mail Address: mark@wmslaw.com

Ron Hellbusch/Baker Law
Service Method: E-mail Delivery
E-mail Address: rhellbusch@bakerlaw.com



W. Scott Mitchell (Attorney)
P.O. Box 639
401 N. 31st Street
Suite 1500
Billings MT 59101
Service Method: eService
E-mail Address: smitchell@hollandhart.com

Brianne McClafferty (Attorney)
401 North 31st Street, Suite 1500
P. O. Box 639
Billings MT 59103-0639
Service Method: eService
E-mail Address: bcmcclafferty@hollandhart.com

Brendon J. Rohan (Attorney)
Poore, Roth & Robinson, P.C.
1341 Harrison Avenue
Butte MT 59701
Service Method: eService
E-mail Address: bjr@prrlaw.com

Mark Andrew Thieszen (Attorney)
Poore Roth & Robinson, P.C.
1341 Harrison Ave
Butte MT 59701
Service Method: eService
E-mail Address: mark@prrlaw.com

Vaugh A Crawford/Snell & Wilmer LLP
Service Method: E-mail Delivery
E-mail Address: vcrawford@swlaw.com

 
 Electronically Signed By: Jeffrey R. Kuchel

Dated: 12-11-2017


